the next working day at 15.00 Hrs. 

12.0.Telegraphic / E-Mail quotations will not be accepted 

13.0.EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 
13.1.Tenderer should pay the specified amount towards Earnest Money Deposit as  follows:  
      Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1700.00 (Rs.One  Thousand  Seven Hundred Only)     

13.2.The Earnest Money Deposit specified above should be in the form of  NEFT/RTGS as 
mentioned above in 5(a) of Foreword for the above amount. Receipt duly reflecting the UTR 
Number shall be sent along with the Quotation. The EMD amount has to be received in